
CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 

March 17, 2020 

 

 

Agenda Item: 4.8 

Subject:  Approval of Subrecipient Commitment for Joint Project with California State 

University, East Bay and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District 

Entitled the East Bay, College Agile Network Funded by the Koret Foundation 

 

 

Background:  For the past two years, the leadership at California State University, East Bay 

(CSUEB) has been in conversation with the leadership of the Chabot-Las Positas Community 

College District (CLPCCD) to develop stronger connections and programs. The objective has been 

to seek ways that CSUEB and CLPCCD can leverage and strengthen existing relationships and 

initiatives across systems in order to identify and remove barriers that impede student success. A 

proposal was developed, and submitted to the Koret Foundation, to link our campuses in a support 

network that is adaptive to student educational needs and creates seamless pathways designed to 

meet their educational goals. This model regional partnership would include dual enrollment, 

reverse transfers, shared support systems and articulated pathways so that students can complete 

degrees and certificates more efficiently.  

 

The Koret Foundation grant was approved, beginning March 18, 2020, for subrecipient costs to 

CLPCCD for $127,898 for the first year of data review, discovery, and development of a plan for 

implementation with CSUEB for the East Bay College Agile Network (East Bay CAN). 

 

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approves the Subrecipient Commitment for 

Joint Project with California State University, East Bay and Chabot-Las Positas Community 

College District Entitled the East Bay, College Agile Network Funded by the Koret Foundation. 

It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor of Business Services to 

execute this agreement on behalf of the District. 

 

 

 

 

 

Submitted: Theresa F. Rowland/Date  Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date 

         

         

  APPROVED   DISAPPROVED   TABLED 

 


