
 

CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 

 

February 16, 2021 

 

 

Agenda Item: 4.1  

 

Subject:  Approval of Amendment to the Koret Sub-Recipient Grant Agreement No. 

W3251-424/Gift No. 19-0290 for the College Agile Network between California 

State University, East Bay Foundation Inc and Chabot-Las Positas Community 

College District 

 

 

Background: The Koret Foundation funded California State University, East Bay, which then 

provided a subaward to the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District to analyze and 

determine an innovative intersegmental model to increase student success and obtainment of 

college degrees and certificates. The subaward in the amount of $127,898 was approved at the 

June 16, 2020 Board of Trustees meeting.  

 

Board approval is requested to amend the Koret Sub-recipient Grant Agreement No. W3251-

424/Gift No. 19-0290 for the current period, effective February17, 2021 in the amount of $65,000. 

The agreement follows the terms as set forth in the commitment form approved by the Board on 

April 21, 2020. 

 

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed Amendment to the 

Koret Sub-Recipient Grant Agreement No. W3251-424/Gift No. 19-0290 for the College Agile 

Network between California State University, East Bay Foundation Inc and Chabot-Las Positas 

Community College District in the amount of $65,000. It is further recommended that the Board 

authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to approve the agreement on behalf of the 

District.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Submitted: Theresa F. Rowland/Date  Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date 

         

         

  APPROVED   DISAPPROVED   TABLED 

 


